Addendum 2 to Utility Agreement - Ex. 14-G, between the City of Rocklin and SPMUD (SPMUD-2021-
01)

The following changes to the Utility Agreement between the City of Rocklin (Local Agency) and SPMUD
(Owner) for the relocation of sanitary sewer pipes and structures, with the Rocklin Road and Pacific Street
roundabout public improvement project, are hereby approved.

Section IV. Payment for Work under the Agreement based on actual bid prices will cost OWNER of said
contract $443,665. A 10% construction contingency of $44,366.50 brings the total cost to $488,031.50.

Except as set forth herein, the terms and provisions of the Utility Agreement are unaffected, and shall
continue in full force and effect in accordance with its terms. If there is conflict between this Addendum
and the Utility Agreement, the terms of this Addendum will prevail.

Executed this ___ day of [MONTH] 2021.

LOCAL AGENCY, CITY OF ROCKLIN

By:

Aly Zimmerman, City Manager

OWNER, SOUTH PLACER MUNCIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT

W//\,\O }\[\MJUMM

Hé\? Nlederbbrger Gener anage

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:

Sheri Chapman, City Attorney

ATTEST:

By:

Hope Ithurburn, Deputy City Clerk



